FDOT Addendum No. 2 FCO Contract F4009
12/18/2023

RE: FCO Contract F4009
PROJECT: ITB-07299 — Roof Replacement — D4/6 Materials and Research Office
OPENING: Thursday, December 28, 2023, at 10:30 (EST)

Notice is hereby given regarding the above-referenced ITB:

1. Revised due dates:

Action/Location Prior Date New Date | Prior Time | New Time

Questions: All questions must be submitted to 12/48/2024 | 12/20/2023 N/A N/A
D4.designbuild @dot.state.fl.us by (or before):

Bid Proposal: Bids must be sent to 12/22/2024 | 12/28/2023 | 10:30 AM N/A
D4.designbuild@dot.state.fl.us by (or before):

2. Full roof replacement:

This project includes but is not limited to a total removal of the existing roof down to the corrugated decking
and install a new TPO, 80 mil or thicker white roof in accordance with the roofing system manufacturer’s
directions & guidelines.

3. Core testing:

There were two core samples taken, one each for the north and the south roof, each sample was taken in an
area with insultation installed. The results are documented within the following 9 pictures:

ITB-07299 — Roof Replacement — D4/6 Materials and Research Office Page 1 of 10


mailto:D4.designbuild@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:D4.designbuild@dot.state.fl.us

Addendum No. 2 FCO Contract F4009
12/18/2023

ITB-07299 — Roof Replacement — D4/6 Materials and Research Office Page 2 of 10



Addendum No. 2 FCO Contract F4009
12/18/2023

ITB-07299 — Roof Replacement — D4/6 Materials and Research Office Page 3 of 10



Addendum No. 2 FCO Contract F4009
12/18/2023

ITB-07299 — Roof Replacement — D4/6 Materials and Research Office Page 4 of 10



Addendum No. 2 FCO Contract F4009
12/18/2023

ITB-07299 — Roof Replacement — D4/6 Materials and Research Office Page 5 of 10



Addendum No. 2 FCO Contract F4009
12/18/2023

ITB-07299 — Roof Replacement — D4/6 Materials and Research Office Page 6 of 10



Addendum No. 2 FCO Contract F4009
12/18/2023

ITB-07299 — Roof Replacement — D4/6 Materials and Research Office Page 7 of 10



Addendum No. 2 FCO Contract F4009
12/18/2023

ITB-07299 — Roof Replacement — D4/6 Materials and Research Office Page 8 of 10



Addendum No. 2 FCO Contract F4009
12/18/2023

ITB-07299 — Roof Replacement — D4/6 Materials and Research Office Page 9 of 10



Addendum No. 2 FCO Contract F4009
12/18/2023

ITB-07299 — Roof Replacement — D4/6 Materials and Research Office Page 10 of 10



